Co., Chartered Accountants, New Delhi be and are hereby 
appointed as Auditors of the Company for a period of five 
years i.e. from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting 
until the conclusion of the 54th Annual General Meeting of 
the Company at a fee of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty 
Thousand only) plus applicable Service Tax etc.” 

3.	 TO CONSIDER AND, if thought fit, to pass, with or without 
modifications, the following resolution as a Special Resolution :

“RESOLVED that in furtherance of the resolution passed by 
the members of the Company in their General Meeting held